GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
CM-L
Leakage-free CM model
50/60 Hz
T
a
b
le

6
CM-L3
3. Type key
Example CM 3 - 4 L - F - I1 - E F - K - D - N
Type range  Sensor
CM Centrifugal Modular  N: No sensor
Rated flow rate  Mains plug
Rated flow rate at 50 Hz [m3/h] D: Cable gland included
Number of impellers  Motor information
Pump version  K: IP X4D, canned rotor motor
LB: Oversize motors (1 kW size larger) Supply voltage
LE: Pumps with certificates/approvals  F: 3 x 220-240/380-415 V, 50 Hz
L: Leakage-free  O:
3 x 220-240/380-415 V, 50 Hz;
3 x 220-255/380-440 V, 60 Hz
LX: Special pump  W: 3 x 460 V, 60 Hz
Pipe connection
C: Tri-Clamp®
F: DIN/ANSI/JIS flange
P: Victaulic® coupling
R: Rp thread
S: NPT thread
Materials in contact with pump media
I1: Sleeve EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Pump shaft EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Impellers/chambers EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Intermediate flange EN-GJL-200
Rubber parts in pump and motor
E: EPDM (ethylene propylene)
V: FKM (Viton)
P
ro
d
u
c
t
ra
n
g
e
CM-L 4
4. Product range
● Available as standard
- Not available
* CM-L 10-1 is available as a 50/60 Hz version.
Pump type
Voltage
50 Hz 60 Hz 50/60 Hz
3 x 220-240/380-415 V
(supply voltage F)
3x460 V
(supply voltage W)
3 x 220-240/380-415 V, 50Hz;
3x220-255/380-440 V, 60Hz
(supply voltage O)
CM-L 1-2 ● ● ●
CM-L 1-3 ● ● ●
CM-L 1-4 ● ● ●
CM-L 1-5 ● - -
CM-L 3-2 ● ● ●
CM-L 3-3 ● ● ●
CM-L 3-4 ● ● ●
CM-L 3-5 ● - -
CM-L 5-2 ● ● ●
CM-L 5-3 ● ● ●
CM-L 5-4 ● ● ●
CM-L 5-5 ● - -
CM-L 10-1 -* ● ●
CM-L 15-1 ● ● ●
7
P